



GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

Industries Department - Plan Space 2.0 - Appointment of Nodal Officer - Orders Issued.

INDUSTRIES(J)DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.788/2023/ID Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 04-08-2023

Read 1) DO Letter No.PIEM 1/125/2022-PIEMD dated 22.07.2023 of Planning & Economic Affairs, PIE & M Department.

ORDER

Government are pleased to appoint Sri. Rameez Raja M, KAS, Under Secretary, Industries Department as Nodal Officer of plan Space 2.0 Portal for Industries Department. The Nodal Officer will update and upkeep regularly the data with respect to Industries Department in Plan Space 2.0 Portal.

(By order of the Governor)
SHIBU ISSAC
ADDITIONAL SECRETARY

To:

Sri. Rameez Raja M, KAS, Under Secretary, Industries Department All Heads of Departments/Agencies concerned.

Programme Implementation, Evaluation and Monitoring Department.

Stock File/Office Copy

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer